HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($800,000) OF AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101000) FUND BALANCE TO THE 
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT TO PAY THE SETTLEMENT OF PINNACLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.’S 
CLAIMS AGAINST THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE.

AR 2025-65 - PROVIDING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION OF 2 THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($38,100), FROM THE 3 AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND TO THE ASSEMBLY, FOR AN INCREASE TO THE 4 FEDERATION OF 
COMMUNITY COUNCILS GRANT, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025; 5 AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

AR 2025-24(S) as Amended - TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($20,000), FROM THE AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101000)